

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2024-0215			
TO:	City Council Members		
FROM:	Mayor Bryan K. Barnett		
DATE:	April 12, 2024		
SUBJECT:	Rochester Area Youth Assistance Presentation		
REQUEST: Presentation by Rochester Area Youth Assistance BACKGROUND: As an non-profit organization supported by and serving the City of Rochester Hills, Rochester Area Youth Assistance requests the opportunity to give an update on their mission, vision, and ways they are supporting youth and families in our community. RECOMMENDATION: Presentation			
A	APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department	t Review		
Department Director			
Mayor			
City Clerk			
Contract Reviewed by City Attorney □ Yes ☒ N/A			